COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Dept. of Community Services

Attn: Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner

Name

292 W Beamer Street

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

## Notice of Determination

Filed in County Clerk's Office

<mark>Jesse Salinas</mark> Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

7-01172020-006

**Owner: Putah Creek Land Company** 

Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 2456.75

jramirez, Deputy

WIND PARK HOLD AND AN AN AND HAZ BUT OF A SILVEN BELLIN.

**Yolo County Clerk 625 Court Street** Woodland, CA 95695 Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject:

To:

Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152

of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title: Putah Creek Energy Farm Use Permit (ZF2019-0006)

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019109000

Applicant: **Putah Creek Solar Farms LLC** 

> **PO Box 605** Winters, CA 95894

**Project Location:** 

The project is located in the unincorporated area of Yolo County approximately 0.5-mile

northeast of the intersection at State Route 128 and County Road 87D (APN: 030-200-016)

## **Project Description:**

Use Permit to construct a 'medium-sized' solar energy system on approximately 19 acres of a 31-acre agriculturally-zoned parcel, west of and adjacent to the City of Winters and immediately north of and adjacent to the PG&E Putah Creek Substation.

This is to advise that the Yolo County Planning Commission has adopted a Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH #2019109000) for the above-described project on January 16, 2020, and has made the following determinations:

The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. 1.

2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH #2019109000) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and adopted by the County.

3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A Mitigation Monitoring Plan was adopted for the project.

A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project. 5.

Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 6.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public for review at the Yolo County Community Services Department located at 292 W Beamer Street, Woodland. California.

Signature (Public Agency)

Name/Title: Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner

Date:

January 16, 2020

Phone: (530) 666-8041



| ·  |  |                           |                                 |
|--|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  |  | RECEIPT NUM<br>57-0117202 |                                 |
|  |  | STATE CLEAR               | RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.  |  | 2019109000                | 0                               |
| LEAD AGENCY  | LEADAGENCY EMAIL                           |                           | DATE                            |
| YOLOCOUNTY DEPARTMENT COMMUNITY  | stephanie.cormier@yolocounty.org           |                           | 01/17/2020                      |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING<br>YOLO  |  |                           | DOCUMENT NUMBER                 |
| PROJECT TITLE  |  |                           |                                 |
| PUTAH CREEK ENERGY FARM USE PERMIT (ZF-2019  | 9-0006)                                    |                           |                                 |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL   |  |                           | PHONE NUMBER                    |
| PUTAH CREEK SOLAR FARMS LLC  | stephanie.cormier@yolocounty.org           |                           | g ( )(530) 666-8041             |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  | CITY                                       | STATE                     | ZIP CODE                        |
| 292 W BEAMER STREET  | WOODLAND                                   | CA                        | 95695                           |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  |  |                           |                                 |
|  | Other Special District                     | State A                   | Agency Private Entity           |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due  ☐ Exempt from fee  ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)  ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) | ·  |                           | \$2,406.75                      |
| Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop   | py)  |                           |                                 |
| <ul> <li>★ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource</li> <li>County documentary handling fee</li> <li>Other</li> </ul> PAYMENT METHOD:  | es Control Board only)                     | \$850.00 \$<br>\$<br>\$   | \$50.00                         |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other  | TOTAL R                                    | ECEIVED \$                | \$2,456.75                      |
| SIGNATURE AGE  | CY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE        |                           |                                 |
| Josi   | osie Ramirez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder |                           |                                 |